Environmental Assistance and Outreach of the Department, and, where 4 

appropriate, the Department of Transportation. Grants to encourage the use of 5 

processed scrap tire materials shall not be used to process tires. 6 

(3) The Department may use up to one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars 7 

($175,000) of the revenue in the Account for administrative costs and to 8 

support a position to provide local governments with assistance in developing 9 

and implementing scrap tire management programs designed to complete the 10 

cleanup of nuisance tire collection sites and prevent scrap tires generated from 11